
 

 

INFORMATION FOR MEDIA 

 

For January-September 2018, total trading volume at the Baku Stock Exchange (BSE) was 17,574,626,944.61 AZN. 

 

Comparative table of BSE turnover 

                                    

 

Definitions: 

 *Government – Ministry of Finance of Azerbaijan Republic 

 **CBAR – Central Bank of Azerbaijan Republic 

      Markets / Operations January-September 2018 January-  September 2017 

  Trading Volume (in 

manat) 

Number of 

transactions 

Trading Volume (in 

manat) 

Number of 

transactions 

I. Government Securities* 
                     

9,641,826,124.09  
1271      3,019,095,506.71  646 

Government Bonds 
                         

808,319,588.41  
448         506,374,349.64  306 

Primary Market 
                            

649,008,224.02  

                                      

229  
            472,660,873.09  

                         

251  

Secondary Market 
                            

159,311,364.39  

                                      

219  
              33,713,476.55  

                           

55  

CBAR`s** Securities 
                     

8,833,506,535.68  
823      2,512,721,157.07  340 

Primary Market 
                         

8,821,056,571.72  

                                      

817  
         2,512,721,157.07  

                         

340  

Secondary Market 
                              

12,449,963.96  

                                          

6  
                                 -    

                            

-    

II . Stock Market 
                         

141,972,340.91  
1398         667,754,920.50  1049 

Primary Market 
                              

99,399,999.95  

                                        

64  
            649,121,094.93  

                             

6  

Secondary Market 
                              

42,572,340.96  

                                   

1,334  
              18,633,825.57  

                      

1,043  

III. Corporate Securities 521,340,638.17 744 543,969,797.16 633 

Mortgage bonds primary market 
                            

155,484,581.45  

                                        

25  
            150,577,849.50  

                           

20  

Mortgage bonds secondary market 
                            

279,023,318.03  

                                        

34  
            227,787,237.96  

                           

28  

Others Bonds primary market 
                                

7,550,000.00  

                                        

16  
                                 -    

                            

-    

Others Bonds secondary market 
                              

79,282,738.69  

                                      

669  
            165,604,709.70  

                         

585  

     - including market makers 
                             

3,626,758.90 

                                        

-    
               1,496,887.00   -  

IV.  Repo operations 545,585,793.97 298 11,577,467.73 17 

CBAR`s Securities 
                                                  

-    

                                        

-    
                                 -    

                            

-    

Other Repo operations 545,585,793.97  298              11,577,467.73  17  

V.  Derivative Tools Market 6,723,902,047.47 78594 3,685,708,746.09 57,472 

Currency 
                         

5,881,264,402.89  

                                 

69,134  
              3,379,243,731  51,789  

Commodity 
                                 

842,637,645  

                                   

9,460  
                 306,465,015     5,683  

Sum 
17,574,626,944.61 82305 7,928,106,438.19 59,817 

- including: primary market ( I+II+III) 
9,732,499,377  1,151                3,785,080,975  

                         

617  

-including:secondary market ( I+II+III)   572,639,726  2,262                   445,739,250  1,711  


