

INFORMATION FOR MEDIA

For January-September 2018, total trading volume at the Baku Stock Exchange (BSE) was 17,574,626,944.61 AZN.

Comparative table of BSE turnover

Markets / Operations	January-September 2018		January- September 2017	
	Trading Volume (in manat)	Number of transactions	Trading Volume (in manat)	Number of transactions
I. Government Securities*	9,641,826,124.09	1271	3,019,095,506.71	646
Government Bonds	808,319,588.41	448	506,374,349.64	306
Primary Market	649,008,224.02	229	472,660,873.09	251
Secondary Market	159,311,364.39	219	33,713,476.55	55
CBAR`s** Securities	8,833,506,535.68	823	2,512,721,157.07	340
Primary Market	8,821,056,571.72	817	2,512,721,157.07	340
Secondary Market	12,449,963.96	6	-	-
II . Stock Market	141,972,340.91	1398	667,754,920.50	1049
Primary Market	99,399,999.95	64	649,121,094.93	6
Secondary Market	42,572,340.96	1,334	18,633,825.57	1,043
III. Corporate Securities	521,340,638.17	744	543,969,797.16	633
Mortgage bonds primary market	155,484,581.45	25	150,577,849.50	20
Mortgage bonds secondary market	279,023,318.03	34	227,787,237.96	28
Others Bonds primary market	7,550,000.00	16	-	-
Others Bonds secondary market	79,282,738.69	669	165,604,709.70	585
- including market makers	3,626,758.90	-	1,496,887.00	-
IV. Repo operations	545,585,793.97	298	11,577,467.73	17
CBAR's Securities	_	-	-	_
Other Repo operations	545,585,793.97	298	11,577,467.73	17
V. Derivative Tools Market	6,723,902,047.47	78594	3,685,708,746.09	57,472
Currency	5,881,264,402.89	69,134	3,379,243,731	51,789
Commodity	842,637,645	9,460	306,465,015	5,683
Sum	17,574,626,944.61	82305	7,928,106,438.19	59,817
- including: primary market (I+II+III)	9,732,499,377	1,151	3,785,080,975	617
-including:secondary market (I+II+III)	572,639,726	2,262	445,739,250	1,711

Definitions:

*Government – Ministry of Finance of Azerbaijan Republic **CBAR – Central Bank of Azerbaijan Republic